- 1 HJR139
- 2 183526-2
- 3 By Representative Knight
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 07-MAR-17

1				
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,			
3	COMMENDING BRENETTA MONCRIEF FOR OUTSTANDING			
4	PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.			
5				
6	WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize			
7	Brenetta Moncrief for outstanding service to the Alabama House			
8	of Representatives; and			
9	WHEREAS, Brenetta Moncrief embarked upon her			
10	distinguished tenure with the Alabama House of Representatives			
11	in January 23, 1995; she was promoted to Housekeeping			
12	Supervisor on December 1, 2004; and			
13	WHEREAS, Brenetta Moncrief demonstrated an			
14	unwavering commitment to excellence in performing various			
15	crucial duties instrumental to the smooth operation of the			
16	Alabama House of Representatives as Housekeeping Supervisor;			
17	and			
18	WHEREAS, during her 22 years of service, Brenetta			
19	Moncrief brightened the lives of everyone she daily			
20	encountered with her abounding enthusiasm and positivity,			
21	joyful demeanor, and indomitable spirit; and			
22	WHEREAS, as one who has never met a stranger, she			
23	has become known among colleagues and friends for her			

legendary wit and uncanny ability to stir others to double

over in fits of laughter; and

24

25

HJR139

WHEREAS, Brenetta Moncrief has never minced her
words and has provided solid advice infused with common sense
and sage wisdom to her colleagues and friends whether or not
she has been asked to do so; and

WHEREAS, she has two adult children, Larnetta and Rodney Moncrief, who have made her an extremely proud mother; Brenetta has no plans of slowing down in retirement, during which time she will devote herself to spending time with her wonderful grandchildren, Rondey Moncrief, Jr., and Paris Moncrief; in addition, she will tend her beloved Knock Out roses and design her dream back yard, where she plans to entertain and spend valuable time living the dream; and

WHEREAS, Brenetta Moncrief's efficiency, attention to detail, and exemplary work ethic have been invaluable assets to the Alabama House of Representatives; she is a woman of character whose presence will be greatly missed at the State House; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Brenetta Moncrief is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her in deepest admiration and appreciation for her service to the Alabama House of Representatives, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Represe	ntatives
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer o	of the Senate
7		House of Representatives	
8		hereby certify that the within Acted by the House 09-MAR-17.	t originated in
10 11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	15-MAR-17	Adopted

17